
 

 

 

 

 

The Parkside Foundation 
11 Tullah Road, Mornington, TAS, 7018 

Phone: (03) 6243 6044 
Email: enquiries@parkside.org.au 

CLOSURE DATES – 2023/2024 

 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

Closures only affect our centre-based supports. All other supports are available during our 
closure periods. Please contact your relevant Coordinator or Administration for more 
information about how we can support you during these periods. 
 
SUMMER BREAK 

      

Close of Business  Friday  22 December 2023   

Reopen  Wednesday  10 January 2024    

       

Australia Day  Friday  26 January 2024  Public Holiday 

Regatta Day  Monday  12 February 2024  Public Holiday 

Eight Hour Day  Monday  11 March 2024  Public Holiday 

EASTER BREAK       

Close of Business   Thursday   28 March 2024   

Good Friday  Friday  29 March 2024  Public Holiday 

Easter Monday  Monday  1 April 2024  Public Holiday  

Reopen  Tuesday  2 April 2024   
 

ANZAC Day  Thursday  25 April 2024   Public Holiday   
 

King’s Birthday  Monday  10 June 2024     Public Holiday 

Closure day  Wednesday  23 October 2024  Closure day 

Hobart Show  Thursday  24 October 2024  Public Holiday 

Closure Day 
 
CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Close of Business  

 Friday 
 
 
Friday 

 25 October 2024 
 
 
20 December 2024 

 Closure day  

___________________________________________________________________________ 

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS  

Term 1 School Holidays  12 April 2024 to 28 April 2024 

Term 2 School Holidays  6 July 2024 to 21 July 2024 

Term 3 School Holidays 28 September 2024 to 13 October 2024 

Term 4 School Holidays 21 December 2024 to TBA January 2025  

Holiday programs are delivered during these dates. Contact us to find out more.  

 


